MMSZ5250ET1G Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MMSZ5250ET1G-DG
Manufacturer onsemi
Manufacturer Product Number MMSZ5250ET1G
Description DIODE ZENER 20V 500MW SOD123
Detailed Description Zener Diode 20 V 500 mW ±5% Surface Mount SOD-
123

DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING DIAGRAM
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MMSZ52xxET1G SOD−123
(Pb−Free)
3,000 /
Tape & Reel
xxx = Device Code (Refer to page 2)
M = Date Code
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
xxx M �
�
1
SZMMSZ52xxET1G SOD−123
(Pb−Free)
3,000 /
Tape & Reel
MMSZ5250ET1G onsemi DIODE ZENER 20V 500MW SOD123
MMSZ52xxET1G Series, SZMMSZ52xxET1G Series
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless
otherwise noted, VF = 0.95 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Symbol Parameter
VZ Reverse Zener Voltage @ IZT
IZT Reverse Current
ZZT Maximum Zener Impedance @ IZT
IZK Reverse Current
ZZK Maximum Zener Impedance @ IZK
IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VR
VR Reverse Voltage
IF Forward Current
VF Forward Voltage @ IF Zener Voltage Regulator
IF
V
I
IR
IZT
VRVZ
VF
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 0.9 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Device*
Device
Marking
Zener Voltage (Notes 4 and 5) Zener Impedance (Note 6) Leakage Current
VZ (V) @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
Min Nom Max mA � � mA �A V
MMSZ5221ET1G CA1 2.28 2.4 2.52 20 30 1200 0.25 100 1
MMSZ5223ET1G CA3 2.57 2.7 2.84 20 30 1300 0.25 75 1
MMSZ5226ET1G CA6 3.14 3.3 3.47 20 28 1600 0.25 25 1
MMSZ5228ET1G CA8 3.71 3.9 4.10 20 23 1900 0.25 10 1
MMSZ5229ET1G CA9 4.09 4.3 4.52 20 22 2000 0.25 5 1
MMSZ5231ET1G CB2 4.85 5.1 5.36 20 17 1600 0.25 5 2
MMSZ5232ET1G CB3 5.32 5.6 5.88 20 11 1600 0.25 5 3
MMSZ5234ET1G CB5 5.89 6.2 6.51 20 7 1000 0.25 5 4
MMSZ5235ET1G CB6 6.46 6.8 7.14 20 5 750 0.25 3 5
MMSZ5236ET1G CB7 7.13 7.5 7.88 20 6 500 0.25 3 6
MMSZ5237ET1G CB8 7.79 8.2 8.61 20 8 500 0.25 3 6.5
MMSZ5240ET1G CC2 9.50 10 10.50 20 17 600 0.25 3 8
MMSZ5242ET1G CC4 11.40 12 12.60 20 30 600 0.25 1 9.1
MMSZ5243ET1G CC5 12.35 13 13.65 9.5 13 600 0.25 0.5 9.9
MMSZ5244ET1G CC6 13.30 14 14.70 9.0 15 600 0.25 0.1 10
MMSZ5245ET1G CC7 14.25 15 15.75 8.5 16 600 0.25 0.1 11
MMSZ5246ET1G CC8 15.20 16 16.80 7.8 17 600 0.25 0.1 12
MMSZ5248ET1G CD1 17.10 18 18.90 7.0 21 600 0.25 0.1 14
MMSZ5250ET1G CD3 19.00 20 21.00 6.2 25 600 0.25 0.1 15